Race Results week ending 3" June 2018:
What a fantastic week for Skipton AC! Hats off to everyone who ran and especially to Jayne Butterworth, Iron Woman.

Woodhouse Moor parkrun
A total of 497 runners took part.

1 1 Rian MCCAWLEY Aldershot, Farnham & District AC 00:17:07
17 1 Rachel FRIEND Leeds City AC 00:19:10
30 29 Richard ANNABLE Skipton AC 00:20:21
Halifax parkrun

A total of 127 runners took part.

1 1 Joshua Frederick HALL-BROWN Unattached 00:17:49
7 1 Sally GREENWOOD Unattached 00:21:40
20 19 James KIRKPATRICK Skipton AC 00:23:17
Skipton parkrun

A total of 222 runners took part.

1 1 Darren KING Clowne RRC 00:17:50
11 11 Michael MCINNES Skipton AC 00:20:22
12 12 Deniz Joseph BALAZS  Skipton AC 00:20:24 NEW PB!
14 14 Gareth DIXON Skipton AC 00:21:01
16 1 Emily JONES Wharfedale Harriers  00:21:11
39 6 Rachel GAUNT Skipton AC 00:23:48
56 11 Sophie NEWBOULD Skipton AC 00:25:18
58 47 Aziz KARSLI Skipton AC 00:25:19
96 24 Emma LACEY Skipton AC 00:27:34
99 75 Graham HOGGARTH Skipton AC 00:27:40
118 86 Philip DEAN Skipton AC 00:28:47
120 34 Hazel SMITH Skipton AC 00:28:52
133 42 Ruth ELKINGTON Skipton AC 00:29:32
186 73 Chris ROSE Skipton AC 00:34:38
222 123 Peter WOOD Skipton AC 00:55:00
Pendle parkrun

A total of 88 runners took part.

1 1 Josh LAWSON Unattached 00:19:43
5 5 Mark SHAKESHAFT Skipton AC 00:20:52
11 1 Holly CROOK Trawden AC 00:22:08
Parkville parkrun

A total of 176 runners took part.

1 1 Erik UEDA Melbourne University AC 00:16:55
12 1 Katherine FOLEY Unattached 00:20:02
110 33 Lauren GUEST Skipton AC 00:28:52 NEW PB!!!

Clitheroe Castle parkrun
A total of 91 runners took part.
Aidan HOLGATE Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

1

11
46
61
78

1
1
8
18
30

Carol BAKER
Christine BUCKLEY
Tammy JOHNSON
Sue O'RORKE

Eden Runners
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

00:17:46
00:22:37
00:30:07
00:32:08
00:35:31



Ingleton Waterfalls Trail

1

20
26
33
36
42
65
66

Mathew Richardson
Jessica Behan
Melanie Steventon
Darren Lambert
Derek Ives

Andrew Ellwood
Sarah Millington
Rebecca Chew

Austwick Amble Fell Race

1
25
30

Chris  Miller
Gavin Smith
Lizzy  Totten

Penyghent Fell Race

1
52
120

Alasdair McLeod
Nicky Russell
Peter Wood

UK Ultimate Triathlon

Tom Lawton
Kate Jayden
Jayne Butterworth

Wharfedale Half
Duncan Coombs Cambridge & Coleridge AC 01:26:27

1st
7th
30th
34th
109th
150th
161st
177th
192nd
203rd
243rd
275th
291st
293rd
300th
301st
336th
346th
408th=
408th=

Julian Hood
Caroline Turner
Gavin Smith
James Rochfort
Michael Mcinnes
Patricia Gill

Sue Marshall
Darren Lambert
Hazel Ives

Karen Hood
Sarah Wills
Hilary Seward
Angela Dowbiggin
Antony Radley
Kathryn Radley
Martha Radley
Rebecca Malin
Sarah Millington
Rebecca Chew

Saltaire
Norwich
Skipton
Skipton
Skipton
Skipton
Skipton
Skipton

00:32:08
00:38:16
00:40:03 2" Female!
00:41:48
00:42:02
00:43:49
01:01:12
01:01:13

51:14 Harrogate Harriers & AC
59:58 Skipton AC

1:00:47 U/A

48:10
1:05:13
1:21:41

SWIM

01:03:58
01:39:34
01:34:12

Skipton AC

Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC
Skipton AC

Leeds City AC

Bowland FR

Skipton AC

BIKE RUN
05:13:27 03:32:07
06:38:37 03:45:54
07:15:11 04:46:34

01:34:12 - 1°* MV40, 1** LOCAL

01:41:44
01:42:23
02:00:43
02:06:32
02:07:53 - 3"P FV50
02:11:18 - 2"° FV55
02:13:24
02:15:34 - 2\° FV60
02:21:45
02:26:43
02:28:58
02:29:13
02:30:20
02:30:24
02:37:51
02:40:37
03:01:54
03:01:54

TOTAL

09:49:32

12:04:05

13:35:57 3" Female!



