Race Results week ending 3rd June 2018:

What a fantastic week for Skipton AC! Hats off to everyone who ran and especially to Jayne Butterworth, Iron Woman.

Woodhouse Moor parkrun

A total of 497 runners took part.

1	1	Rian MCCAWLEY Aldershot, Farnham & District AC 00:17:0				
17	1	Rachel FRIEND	Leeds City AC	00:19	:10	
30	29	Richard ANNABLE	Skipton AC	00:20	:21	

Halifax parkrun

A total of 127 runners took part.

1	1	Joshua Frederick HALI	L-BROWN Unattached	00:17:49
7	1	Sally GREENWOOD	Unattached	00:21:40
20	19	James KIRKPATRICK	Skipton AC	00:23:17

Skipton parkrun

A total of 222 runners took part.

1	1	Darren KING	Clowne RRC	00:17:50
11	11	Michael MCINNES	Skipton AC	00:20:22
12	12	Deniz Joseph BALAZS	Skipton AC	00:20:24 NEW PB!
14	14	Gareth DIXON	Skipton AC	00:21:01
16	1	Emily JONES	Wharfedale Harriers	00:21:11
39	6	Rachel GAUNT	Skipton AC	00:23:48
56	11	Sophie NEWBOULD	Skipton AC	00:25:18
58	47	Aziz KARSLI	Skipton AC	00:25:19
96	24	Emma LACEY	Skipton AC	00:27:34
99	75	Graham HOGGARTH	Skipton AC	00:27:40
118	86	Philip DEAN	Skipton AC	00:28:47
120	34	Hazel SMITH	Skipton AC	00:28:52
133	42	Ruth ELKINGTON	Skipton AC	00:29:32
186	73	Chris ROSE	Skipton AC	00:34:38
222	123	Peter WOOD	Skipton AC	00:55:00

Pendle parkrun

A total of 88 runners took part.

		· ·		
1	1	Josh LAWSON	Unattached	00:19:43
5	5	Mark SHAKESHAFT	Skipton AC	00:20:52
11	1	Holly CROOK	Trawden AC	00:22:08

Parkville parkrun

A total of 176 runners took part.

1	1	Erik UEDA	Melbourne University AC	00:16:55
12	1	Katherine FOLE	EY Unattached	00:20:02
110	33	Lauren GUEST	Skipton AC	00:28:52 NEW PB!!!

Clitheroe Castle parkrun

A total of 91 runners took part.

		•		
1	1	Aidan HOLGATE Clayton-le-Moors Harriers		00:17:46
11	1	Carol BAKER	Eden Runners	00:22:37
46	8	Christine BUCKLEY	Skipton AC	00:30:07
61	18	Tammy JOHNSON	Skipton AC	00:32:08
78	30	Sue O'RORKE	Skipton AC	00:35:31

Ingleton Waterfalls Trail

1	Mathew Richardson	Saltaire	00:32:08
20	Jessica Behan	Norwich	00:38:16
26	Melanie Steventon	Skipton	00:40:03 2 nd Female!
33	Darren Lambert	Skipton	00:41:48
36	Derek Ives	Skipton	00:42:02
42	Andrew Ellwood	Skipton	00:43:49
65	Sarah Millington	Skipton	01:01:12
66	Rebecca Chew	Skipton	01:01:13

Austwick Amble Fell Race

1	Chris	Miller	51:14	Harrogate Harriers & AC
25	Gavin	Smith	59:58	Skipton AC
30	Lizzv	Totten	1:00:47	7 U/A

Penyghent Fell Race					
1	Alasdair McLeod	48:10	Leeds City AC		
52	Nicky Russell	1:05:13	Bowland FR		
120	Peter Wood	1:21:41	Skipton AC		

UK Ultimate Triathlon

		SWIM	BIKE	RUN	TOTAL
1	Tom Lawton	01:03:58	05:13:27	03:32:07	09:49:32
1	Kate Jayden	01:39:34	06:38:37	03:45:54	12:04:05
3	Jayne Butterworth	01:34:12	07:15:11	04:46:34	13:35:57 3 rd Female!

Wharfedale Half

1st	Duncan Coombs Cambr	idge & Coleridge	AC 01:26:27
7th	Julian Hood	Skipton AC	01:34:12 - 1 st MV40, 1 st LOCAL
30th	Caroline Turner		01:41:44
34th	Gavin Smith	Skipton AC	01:42:23
109th	James Rochfort	Skipton AC	02:00:43
150th	Michael Mcinnes	Skipton AC	02:06:32
161st	Patricia Gill	Skipton AC	02:07:53 - 3 RD FV50
177th	Sue Marshall	Skipton AC	02:11:18 - 2 ND FV55
192nd	Darren Lambert	Skipton AC	02:13:24
203rd	Hazel Ives	Skipton AC	02:15:34 - 2 ND FV60
243rd	Karen Hood	Skipton AC	02:21:45
275th	Sarah Wills	Skipton AC	02:26:43
291st	Hilary Seward	Skipton AC	02:28:58
293rd	Angela Dowbiggin	Skipton AC	02:29:13
300th	Antony Radley	Skipton AC	02:30:20
301st	Kathryn Radley	Skipton AC	02:30:24
336th	Martha Radley	Skipton AC	02:37:51
346th	Rebecca Malin	Skipton AC	02:40:37
408th=	Sarah Millington	Skipton AC	03:01:54
408th=	Rebecca Chew	Skipton AC	03:01:54